DC Cold Resistance are measured at <10% of rated current in ambient temperature of 25 .°C
DC Interrupting Rating - Measured at designated voltage, time constant < 50 microseconds.
2Typical Melting I t measured at 10In Current.
Typical Voltage Drop measured at rated current after temperature has stabilized.
Circuit Protection
Fast Acting | 0.126x0.064 inch
1206HV Series are the fuses set the industry standard for performance,
reliability and quality. The solder-free design provides excellent on-off

Rating
   (V)
Interrupting
Rating
Typical Cold
 Resistance
    (Ohms)
Typical
2Melting I t
2(A Sec)
Typical
Voltage
Drop (V)
Marking
Code
1206HV-R250 0.250 125Vac/dc 50A 3.598 0.02 1.406 .25
1206HV-R375 0.375 125Vac/dc 50A 1.875 0.13 0.717 E
1206HV-R500 0.500 125Vac/dc 50A 1.019 0.18 0.670 0.5
1206HV-1A 1.00 125Vac/dc 50A 0.270 0.69 0.305 H
1206HV-1.5A 1.50 125Vac/dc 50A 0.123 2.3 0.261 1.5
1206HV-2A 2.00 125Vdc 50A 0.081 3.1 0.199 N
1206HV-2.5A 2.50 125Vdc 50A 0.035 3.9 0.136 2.5
1206HV-3A 3.00 125Vdc 50A 0.031 5 0.131 P
1206HV-3.5A 3.50 72Vdc 50A 0.024 12.2 0.135 3.5
1206HV-R750 0.750 125Vac/dc 50A 0.790 0.43 0.988 .75
1206HV-1.25A 1.25 125Vac/dc 50A 0.169 1.7 0.283 -
1 Document Number: D1702Y1533
1206HV Series
Amp Rating % of Amp Rating Opening Time
100% 4 Hours Min.
Electrical Characteristics
0.25~5A
250% 5 Seconds Max.
1206HV-4A 4.00 72Vdc 50A 0.019 15 0.120 S
1206HV-5A 5.00 72Vdc 50A 0.016 17 0.099 T
Specification
S
U